
Welcome Program for Convention
*Support availability varies depending on number of participants. 

Eligible Period April 1st, 2018 ~ March 31st, 2019
Requirements International convention with 30 or more participants from overseas

Convention 

Okinawa MICE NavigationOkinawa MICE Navigation
http://mice.okinawastory.jp/en/

Check here for more information
about applications and procedures!

Okinawa MICE Search

Airport Welcome Banner
Welcoming you at the airport with a banner of your organization or
conference name.

Attendance by Miss Okinawa　*100 or more participants
Welcoming and greeting at social gatherings, reception parties or other functions.
Assisting at presentations and ceremonies.

Artistic and Cultural Attractions　*100 or more participants
Providing professional entertainers for social gatherings or
reception parties.

Awamori Tasting Booth　*100 or more participants
Offering the local Okinawan daily experience by providing Awamori（Okinawa liquor）
tasting booth at social gatherings or reception parties.

Ryukyu Costume Experience Booth
Offering hospitality for your great experience in Okinawa by providing
Ryukyu costume dressing booth at social gatherings or reception parties.

Conference Bags
Bags are provided for holding materials up to A4 size.

Okinawa Prefecture

Okinawa MICE Support Menu



Subsidies Applicable for Convention Expenses
Eligible Period Apr. 1st, 2019 - Mar. 31st, 2022

Requirements 30 or more participants from overseas

MICE Chartered Bus / Large Taxi Support Program for Conventions
Eligible Period 1st period : Apr. 1st, 2018 - Sep. 30th, 2018 　 2 nd period : Oct. 1st, 2018 - Feb. 28th, 2019

Must fulfil either of the following conditions.
Condition A
→Rotates at least between 3 countries
→Occurs regular basis
→Attracts a minimum of 50 participants from overseas 

Condition B
→Attracts 100 or more participants from outside of
    Okinawa
→Be held for 2 days or more
→The location should be pending

The amount of the subsidy is half of the eligible expenses. The 
final amount of the subsidy will be determined by OCVB 
regarding the submitted report.
*Refer to Table 1 on the right side.

Under 100

Under 300

Under 500

Under 1,000

Under 1,500

Under 2,000

Under 3,000

Under 5,000

5,000 or more

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥2,000,000

¥3,000,000

¥4,000,000

¥5,000,000

¥6,000,000

¥8,000,000

¥10,000,000

Participants
（from outside Okinawa Prefecture）

Maximum 
Amount

Requirements

Amount

Okinawa Convention & Visitors Bureau Okinawa Industrial Support Center 2F, 1831-1 Oroku, Naha City, Okinawa Prefecture, 901-0152
Phone : +81-98-859-6130  Fax : +81-98-859-6222  　　mice_support@ocvb.or.jpInquiries

Chartered Bus

Number of Participants
（Including participants from Okinawa）

Maximum
AmountAmount

under 500

under 1,000

under 1,500

under 2,000

2,000 or more

¥300,000

¥450,000

¥600,000

¥750,000

¥900,000

¥30,000/day/
vehicle

Large Taxi（minimum of 7pax）

Number of Participants
（Including participants from Okinawa）

Maximum
AmountAmount

30 or more ¥100,000¥10,000/day/
vehicle

Discount Policies on Selected Conference Facilities
Okinawa Convention Center

Okinawa Convention Center
Inquiries Inquiries

Bankoku Shinryokan

4-3-1 Mashiki, Ginowan City, Okinawa Prefecture, 901-2224
Phone : +81-98-898-3000　Fax : +81-98-898-2202
http://www.oki-conven.jp/

*Please note that the discount rates are subject to change.

1792 Kise, Nago City, Okinawa Prefecture, 905-0026
Phone : +81-980-53-3155　Fax : +81-980-53-3163
http://www.shinryokan.com/index.jsp

Bankoku Shinryokan
Number of participantsType

500 or more

200 to 499

100 to 199

50 to 99

From 
Overseas

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

Rate of reduction 
or exemption Number of participantsType

From 
Overseas

Rate of reduction 
or exemption

50 %

30 %

20 %

100 or more

50 to 99

10 to 49

*Table 1 

*If the rental fee per bus is less than ￥32,400 (incl. tax), 
 the subsidy will be the actual rental fee (excl. tax).

*If the rental fee per taxi is less than ￥10,800 (incl. tax),
  the subsidy will be the actual rental fee (excl. tax).


